KAT-1.01-R1 1.01
L
Cat. No
steel
Cat. No
titanium alloy
6 mm
7 mm

 screw
s
Cortical screw 2.0 mm, self-
tapping
Thread diameter   2.0 mm
Core diameter   1.3 mm
Head diameter   4.0 mm
Pitch                                0.6 mm
Hex width   1.5 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Spiral drill: 99010-15070 (3faceted)
  99020-15085 (QC)
Tap drill:  99100-01002 (dental QC)
Screwdriver: 99160-15115
Non self tapping version is also available.
KAT-1.02-R1 1.02
L
Cat. No
steel
Cat. No

cr
ew
s
Cortical screw 3,5/1,75 mm,
self-tapping
Thread diameter   3,5 mm
Core diameter   2,0 mm
Head diameter   6,0 mm
Pitch    1,75 mm
Hex width   2,5 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Spiral drill: 99010-20115 (3 faceted)
  99020-20125 (quick coupling)
Tap drill:  99100-01006 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99160-25120
KAT-1.03-R1 1.03
L Cat. No
steel
Cat. No
titanium alloy

self-tapping
Thread diameter   3.5 mm
Core diameter   2.4 mm
Head diameter   6.0 mm
Pitch    1.25 mm
Hex width   2.5 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Spiral drill: 99010-25195 (3 faceted)
99020-25180 (quick coupling)
Tap drill:  99100-01005 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99160-25120
A
O
 screw
s
KAT-1.08-R1 1.08
L Cat. No
steel
Cat. No
titanium alloy

Head diameter   5.0 mm
Pitch         1.25 mm
Hex width   2.5 mm
Cannulation   1.2 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Cannulated screws
A
O
 s
cr
ew
s
Spiral drill: 99030-26095 (3 faceted)
Tap drill:  99100-01005 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99170-25120
KAT-1.10-R1 1.10
L
Thread
length
Cat. No

Core diameter   3.0 mm
Head diameter   8.0 mm
Pitch          1.75 mm
Hex width   3.5 mm
Cannulation   1.2 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
A
O
 s
cr
ew
s
Spiral drill: 99030-30095 (3faceted)
Tap drill:  99100-01009 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99170-35145
KAT-1.12-R1 1.12
L Cat. No
 A
steel
A

C: fully threaded
Thread diameter    6.5 mm
Core diameter   3.4 mm
Head diameter   8.0 mm
Pitch         2.75 mm
Hex width   3.5 mm
Cannulation   2.2 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
A
B
C
Spiral drill: 99030-35180 (3 faceted)
Tap drill:  99100-01011(quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99171-35145
Non self tapping version is also available.
KAT-1.04-R1 1.04
L
Cat. No
steel
Cat. No

Core diameter   3.0 mm
Head diameter   8.0 mm
Pitch         1.75 mm
Hex width   3.5 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Spiral drill: 99010-32180 (3 faceted)
  99020-32195 (quick coupling)
Tap drill:  99100-01009 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99160-35145
A
O
 s
cr
ew
s
KAT-1.05-R1 1.05
Solid screws
L
Thread
length

tapping
Thread dia meter   4.5 mm
Core diameter   3.0 mm
Head diameter   8.0 mm
Pitch         1.75 mm
Hex width   3.5 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Spiral drill: 99010-32180 (3faceted)
  99020-32195 (quick coupling)
Tap drill:  99100-01009 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99160-35145
A
O
 screw
s
KAT-1.06-R1 1.06
Cat. No steel Cat. No titanium alloy
L fully short fully short Thread
length
 threaded  threaded

Head diameter   6.0 mm
Pitch        1.75 mm
Hex width   2.5 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
Spiral drill: 99010-20115 (3 faceted)
  99020-20125 (quick coupling)
Tap drill:  99100-01007 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99160-25120
Non self tapping version is also available.
A
O
 s
cr
ew
s
KAT-1.07-R1 1.07
L Cat. No steel
 A B C
14 mm
16 mm

For titanium alloy the first digit of Cat. No will
change to 3.
.
Spiral drill: 99010-32220 (3 faceted)
  99020-32195 (quick coupling)
Tap drill:  99100-01011 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99160-35145
Non self tapping version is also available.
A
B
C
A
O
 screw
s
KAT-1.09-R1 1.09
L
Cat. No
steel
Cat. No

self-tapping, cannulated
Thread diameter   4.5 mm
Core diameter   3.0 mm
Head diameter   8.0 mm
Pitch         1.75 mm
Hex width   3.5 mm
Cannulation:   1.2 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
A
O
 screw
s
Spiral drill: 99030-30095 (3 faceted)
Tap drill:  99100-01009 (quick coupling)
Screwdriver: 99170-35145
KAT-1.11-R1 1.11
 Cat. No steel Cat. No titanium alloy
L fully short fully short Thread L
 threaded  threaded
10 mm

Thread diameter   4.0 mm
Core diameter   2.2 mm
Head diameter   6.0 mm
Pitch        1.75 mm
Hex width   2.5 mm
Cannulation   1.2 mm
Material: steel or titanium alloy
A
O
 screw
s
Spiral drill: 99030-26095 (3 faceted)
Tap drill:  99100-01007 (quick coupling))
Screwdriver: 99170-25120
Non self tapping version is also available.
KAT-1.13-R1 1.13
L
 A
steel
A